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I-13) Supplementary Information (Consolidated)

Ratio of results on a Consolidated basis to results on a Non-Consolidated basis

Ratio of FY2009 Ratio of FY2010
Net sales
Operating income
Income before income taxes
Net income

Exchange rates used for conversion

Term As of March 31, 2009 As of March 31, 2010
Item
The end of the period

Sales breakdown

Term April 1, 2008 - April 1, 2009 -
March 31, 2009 March 31, 2010

Product
Electronic materials
Electronic devices
Recording devices
Others
Total sales
Overseas sales

Notes:
1. Recording media results are now included in the “others” sector.
2. U.S.$1=Yen 93, for convenience only.

Overseas sales by division

Term April 1, 2008 - April 1, 2009 -
March 31, 2009 March 31, 2010

Product
Electronic materials
Electronic devices
Recording devices
Others
Overseas sales

Note:
Recording media results are now included in the “others” sector.

Change

55.8
15.4

(11,396)
(10,869)
33,601
82,594
93,93084.0

(Yen millions)

230,730
87.1

34.3
28.5

277,133

Change(%)

-10.5
-9.8

14.8
15.3

11.9

8,697,398 81,458 11.2

2,999,828 31,751 12.8
2,688,742 81,161 48.1

93,930 15.4
727,400 100.0 808,858 100.0
610,944 84.0 704,874 87.1

168,892 23.2 250,053 30.9
247,233 34.0 278,984 34.5

(13,728) -9.5
166,164 22.8 148,438 18.4 1,596,108 (17,726) -10.7
145,111

Change(%)
Amount

(Yen millions) sales (%) (Yen millions)
Ratio to Amount

(U.S.$ thousands)

Amount

3.3   

(Yen millions)

US$=Yen Euro=Yen US$=Yen
98.23

20.0 131,383 16.2

111,249
33.5

108,027

148,136 20.4
610,944

4.8
-

7,579,290

704,874

12.4

2.9
-

243,532

-
-

Ratio to
sales (%)(Yen millions)

124.92

Amount

93.04
Euro=Yen

Ratio to
sales (%)

1,412,720

13.8

2.7   

Ratio to
sales (%)

129.84

96,631

Change

Amount
(Yen millions)

100,380
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