# I-13) Supplementary Information (Consolidated)

# Ratio of results on a Consolidated basis to results on a Non-Consolidated basis

Net sales	Ratio of FY2009 2.9	Ratio of FY2010 4.8
Operating income	-	-
Income before income taxes	-	3.3
Net income	-	2.7

#### Exchange rates used for conversion

Term	As of March	n 31, 2009	As of March 31, 2010		
Item	US\$=Yen	Euro=Yen	US\$=Yen	Euro=Yen	
The end of the period	98.23	129.84	93.04	124.92	

### Sales breakdown

Term	April 1, 2008 - March 31, 2009		April 1, 2009 - March 31, 2010			Change	
	Amount	Ratio to	Amount	Ratio to	Amount		
Product	(Yen millions)	sales (%)	(Yen millions)	sales (%)	(U.S.\$ thousands)	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Electronic materials	145,111	20.0	131,383	16.2	1,412,720	(13,728)	-9.5
Electronic devices	166,164	22.8	148,438	18.4	1,596,108	(17,726)	-10.7
Recording devices	247,233	34.0	278,984	34.5	2,999,828	31,751	12.8
Others	168,892	23.2	250,053	30.9	2,688,742	81,161	48.1
Total sales	727,400	100.0	808,858	100.0	8,697,398	81,458	11.2
Overseas sales	610,944	84.0	704,874	87.1	7,579,290	93,930	15.4

Notes:

1. Recording media results are now included in the "others" sector.

2. U.S.\$1=Yen 93, for convenience only.

# Overseas sales by division

Term	April 1, 2008 - March 31, 2009		- April 1, 2009 March	Change		
	Amount	Ratio to	Amount	Ratio to		
Product	(Yen millions)	sales (%)	(Yen millions)	sales (%)	(Yen millions)	Change(%)
Electronic materials	108,027	14.8	96,631	11.9	(11,396)	-10.5
Electronic devices	111,249	15.3	100,380	12.4	(10,869)	-9.8
Recording devices	243,532	33.5	277,133	34.3	33,601	13.8
Others	148,136	20.4	230,730	28.5	82,594	55.8
Overseas sales	610,944	84.0	704,874	87.1	93,930	15.4

#### Note:

Recording media results are now included in the "others" sector.